


University of North Bengal 

 
 

Notice Inviting e-Tender- 49 /R-2023 

 
e-Tenders are invited from reputed Vendors for Annual rate contract of following chemicals in the Department of 

Chemistry ,University of North Bengal, Rajarammohunpur Campus. For details please visit https://wbtenders.gov.in 

 

Sl. 
No. Name of the Item(s) Preferred Brand 

1 
Chemicals (Small Pack Except Bulk i.e, 25 Ltrs. 
pack) Thomas Baker 

2 Imported Chemicals, NMR Solvents and TLC Plate 

Alfa-aesar, Fluorochem, Combi-
Blocks, Oakwood Chemical, AK 
Scientific, Avra Synthesis, 
Cambridge Isotope Laboratories 
(CIL), Oxford Lab Fine Chem, 
Research-Lab Fine Chem 
Industries 

3 

Bulk Chemicals (Solvents) 

SD Fine, Thomas Beker, Finar, 
Merck (India), Rankem, Nice, Loba 

Sl. No.  Name of the Bulk Chemicals 
1 Petroleum Ether 60-80C 
2 Ethyl Acetate 
3 Acetone 
4 Dichloromethane (Methylene Chloride) AR 
5 Methanol 
6 Chloroform 
7 Toluene 
8 Diethyl Ether 
9 Dimethyl Sulphoxide (DMSO) 

10 Dimethyl Formamide (DMF) 
11 N-Hexane 
12 Acetonitrile 
13 Tetrahydrofuran 
14 Isopropanol 

 

 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS : 
 

1) The bidders shall quotedonly the discounted rate on base price.  

 
2) The purchase shall be made time to time on highest discount offered basis. 

 

P.O. Raja Rammohunpur 
Dist Darjeeling 
Pin   734013 
 



3) The materials shall be supply within 7 days from the date of issuing of supply order. 

 
4) The terms and conditions of payment shall be declared clearly.  

 
5) Copy of current year  Trade License, PAN card, GST  registration certificate shall be accompanied with the 

technical bid documents. [Non Statutory Documents] 
 

6) The vendor shall submit authorization certificate from OEM along with the technical bid.(Non Statutory 

documents).  

 

7) The vendor shall provide Company details as per Annexure-II. 

 

7) The vendor shall have credential of supply of similar equipments in any University / institution / Govt. 

Organization. Copy of credential certificate shall be submitted along with technical bid (Non Statutory 

documents).  

 
 

8) A sum of Rs.20,000/- shall be deposited to the under noted account of the University through RTGS as 
earnest money and the copy of receipt challan of RTGS with UTR number shall be accompanied with the 
technical bid document (Statutory Documents) failing which the tender paper will be treated as cancelled. 
The earnest money of the unsuccessful quotationer(s) will be refunded without interest after one month of 
the opening of tender paper and the same of the successful candidate will be refunded without interest after 
three months of the satisfactory installation of the equipment subject to redressal of complaint, if any. 

 
Name of the A/c: N.B.U (S/B).  
Account Number: 10195736768  

IFSC Code: SBIN0002096  

 
13) The University authority reserves the right to accept or reject any/all quotations. 

 
14) The quotation should be valid upto 31.03.2024. 

 
15) The brochure /catalogue of the equipment shall accompany the technical bid documents (Non Statutory 

documents).  
 
16) Selection of the agency will be made on the basis of both technical and financial bids. Technical bids and 

financial bids shall be submitted by online only. Offline submission of tender paper will not be accepted.  

 

17) The last date of submission of tender form is  upto 08.12.2023  at 3.00 p..m. and to be opened on 

14.12.2023at3.00 p.m. 

 
18) The tenderers may remain present at the opening of tender.  

 



19) All cases of disputes not covered under the terms & conditions of Tender will be referred to the Vice-
Chancellor for a decision which shall be final and binding on both the parties. 

 
20) For any clarification regarding tender please contact with Dr. Biswajit Sinha, Department 

of Chemistry (Mobile no. 9932738673) email Id- biswachem@nbu.ac.inUniversityof North 
Bengal. 
 

21) Date & Time Schedule  
 
 

SlNO Particulars Date &Time 
1 Publishing ofTender 29.11.2023 

2 Documents  download/sell start date 
(Online) 

29.11.2023 AT 6.00 P.M. 

3 Bid submission StartDate 29.11.2023 FROM 6.00 P.M. 

4 Bid Submission EndDate 08.12.2023 UPTO 3.00 P.M. 

5 Technical BidOpening 14.12.2023 AT 3.00 P.M. 
6 Offline  Submission NO OFFLINE 

SUBMISSION 
ACCEPTED 

7 Financial BidOpening To benotified 
 
 
           Sd/- 

Registrar (Offg.)University 
of North Bengal 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

           ANNEXURE-II 



BIDDERS DETAILS 

(To be provided on company letter head)  
 
NIT NO.: 
TENDER ID: 

1 NAME OF THE BIDDER 
 

 

2. ADDRESS 
 

 

3. CONTACT NUMBER 
 

 

4. CONTACT PERSON 
 

 

4. EMAIL ID 
 

 

5. 

BANK DETAILS 

A/c Name 

A/c Number 

Name of the Bank 

Name of the Branch 

IFSC 

 

 

 

 

       Authorized Signatory(with seal & Stamps)  

 



Page 1 of 1 
 

Annexure – I 
 

 
Specification of Chemicals (Small Pack), Imported Chemicals, NMR Solvents, TLC Plate & Bulk 
Chemicals: 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the Item(s) Preferred Brand 

1 Chemicals (Small Pack Except Bulk i.e, 25 Ltrs. 
pack) 

Thomas Baker 

2 Imported Chemicals, NMR Solvents and TLC Plate 

Alfa-aesar, Fluorochem, Combi-
Blocks, Oakwood Chemical, AK 
Scientific, Avra Synthesis, 
Cambridge Isotope Laboratories 
(CIL), Oxford Lab Fine Chem, 
Research-Lab Fine Chem 
Industries 

3 

Bulk Chemicals (Solvents) 

SD Fine, Thomas Beker, Finar, 
Merck (India), Rankem, Nice, Loba 

Sl. No.  Name of the Bulk Chemicals 
1 Petroleum Ether 60-80C 
2 Ethyl Acetate 
3 Acetone 
4 Dichloromethane (Methylene Chloride) AR 
5 Methanol 
6 Chloroform 
7 Toluene 
8 Diethyl Ether 
9 Dimethyl Sulphoxide (DMSO) 

10 Dimethyl Formamide (DMF) 
11 N-Hexane 
12 Acetonitrile 
13 Tetrahydrofuran 
14 Isopropanol 

 
 

Sd/- 
Registrar (Offg.) 

University of North Bengal 


